GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2021

D

Η

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION DRHJR10499-LG-163

to: T RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE CONFIRMATION OF LARRY D. HALL THE BOARD OF REVIEW. Whereas, the provisions of G.S. 96-15.3(c) require appointments of the Governor to d of Review to be confirmed by the General Assembly by joint resolution; and
THE BOARD OF REVIEW. Whereas, the provisions of G.S. 96-15.3(c) require appointments of the Governor to d of Review to be confirmed by the General Assembly by joint resolution; and
THE BOARD OF REVIEW. Whereas, the provisions of G.S. 96-15.3(c) require appointments of the Governor to d of Review to be confirmed by the General Assembly by joint resolution; and
Whereas, the provisions of G.S. 96-15.3(c) require appointments of the Governor to d of Review to be confirmed by the General Assembly by joint resolution; and
d of Review to be confirmed by the General Assembly by joint resolution; and
Whereas, the Governor has submitted to the General Assembly the name of his
e to the Board of Review as the member representative of employees; Now, therefore,
olved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:
SECTION 1. The appointment of Larry D. Hall of Durham County to membership
oard of Review as the member representative of employees for a term beginning July 1,
d ending June 30, 2025, is confirmed.
SECTION 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.
5

